BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of a General Investigation to)	
Determine the Annual Assessment Rate for)	
the Twenty-Eighth Year of the Kansas)	Docket No. 24-GIMT-229-GIT
Universal Service Fund, Effective March 1,)	
2024.)	

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

COMES NOW Colleen R. Jamison and hereby enters her appearance as counsel for the companies listed below. Additionally, the companies listed below consent to electronic service without a hard copy follow up and directs that for the purposes of this docket all future correspondence and service of notices, pleadings, testimony, briefs, orders, and other filings be directed to the following email address: colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal.

Blue Valley Tele-Communications, Inc. Craw-Kan Telephone Cooperative, Inc. Golden Belt Telephone Association, Inc. Haviland Telephone Co., Inc. JBN Telephone Co., Inc. KanOkla Telephone Association Madison Telephone, LLC Mutual Telephone Company, Inc. Peoples Telecommunications, LLC

Pioneer Telephone Association, Inc.
Rainbow Telecommunications Assoc., Inc.
S&A Telephone Company, Inc.
S&T Telephone Cooperative Assoc., Inc.
South Central Telephone Association, Inc.
Tri-County Telephone Association, Inc.
United Telephone Association, Inc.
Wheat State Telephone, Inc. d/b/a Wheat
State Technologies

Respectfully submitted,

JAMISON LAW, LLC

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison, KS Bar #16121

PO Box 128

Tecumseh, KS 66542

Ph: 785-226-3732 Ph: 785-331-8214 Fax: 833-233-4028

colleen.jamison@jamisonlaw.legal

VERIFICATION

I, the undersigned, hereby certify under penalty of perjury pursuant to K.S.A. 53-601 that I am an attorney for the companies listed above and that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on October 13, 2023.

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail this 13th day of October 2023, addressed to the following:

Brett Berry
Kansas Corporation Commission
1500 Arrowhead Rd.
Topeka, KS 66604
b.berry@kcc.ks.gov

Colleen R. Jamison

Colleen R. Jamison